Specifically, it investigated the effect of retrenchment strategy and restructuring strategy on the performance of 
Dangote Cement Company Plc. The study was anchored on strategic fit theory. Survey research design was adopted; the 
population of the study was one hundred and fifty-one (151) management staff of t Dangote Cement Company Plc, Gboko. 
Primary data was used and it was collected from the (151) management staff who were the respondents of the study through 
the use of five-point likert scale questionnaire. The hypotheses of the study were tested using Partial Least Squares Structural

[...]

to data collection and presentation in an objective way. A survey research design is a scientific method 
which involves observing and describing the behaviour of subjects without influencing it in any way 
(Sauders et al., 2019). The population of the study comprised one hundred and fifty-one (151) 
management staff of Dangote Cement company in Gboko, Benue State. The population was sourced 
from the Human Resource Department. The management staff were selected for this study because they 
are responsible for designing and implementing turnaround strategies.